
Executive Board Region
President Kimberly H. Simpson Durham 4 919-560-0306 Ksimpson@dconc.gov
Vice President Kennth Joyner Mecklenburg 3 704-336-2976 ken.joyner@mecklenburgcountync.gov
Treasurer Alan Lumpkin Wayne 6 919-731-1461 Alan.lumpkin@waynegov.com
Secretary Sherry Lavendar Rutherford 2 828-287-6183 sherry.lavender@rutherfordcountync.gov
Executive Secretary Pat Goddard Johnston 4 919-215-2541 goddard920@gmail.com
Past President Carl Tilghman Carteret 6 252-728-8535 carlt@carteretcountygov.org

Regional Tax Association
Western Regional Judy Hickman Haywood 1 828-452-6664 jhickman@haywoodnc.net
Western Piedmont David Turbyfill Gaston 2 704-810-5809 david.turbyfill@gastongov.com
Central Piedmont Brian Myers Davie 3 336-753-6121 bmyers@daviecountync.gov
Eastern Piedmont Sheila Garner Johnston 4 919-989-5130 sheila.garner@johnstonnc.com
Lower Caper Fear Thomas Herring Duplin 5 910-305-5353 tommy.herring@duplincountync.com
Coastal Plains Jodi Rhea Bertie 6 252-794-5310 jodi.rhea@bertie.nc.gov
Albermarle Tracy Sample Currituck 7 252-232-3005 tracy.sample@currituckcountync.gov

Legislative Committee
Co Chair Marcus Kinrade Wake 4 919-856-7107 kinrade@wakegov.com
Co Chair Stephen Pelfrey Durham 4 919-560-0409 spelfrey@dconc.gov

John Petoskey Union 3 704-283-3746 johnpetoskey@co.union.nc.us
Shane Lynch Halifax 2 252-583-2121  lynchc@halifax.nc.com
Mary Yow Lee 3 919-718-4661 myow@leecountync.gov
Carl Tilghman Carteret 5 252-728-8485 carlt@carteretcountync.gov
Shelia Garner Johnston 6 919-989-5130 sheila.garner@johnstonnc.com
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NCAAO Representative to the Electronic 
Recording Council

Shelia Garner Johnston 4 919-989-5130 sheila.garner@johnstonnc.com

NCAAO Representative to Land Records 
Advisory Committee

Carl Tilghman Carteret 6 252-728-8583 carlt@carteretcountygov.org

NCAAO Representative to the NC Use Value 
Advisory Board

Sam Croom Jones 6 252-448-2546 sccroom@co.jones.nc.us

NCAAO Representative to the NCPTS 
Steering Committee 

Jeff Neibauer Brunswick 6 910-253-2797 jniebauer@brunsco.net

Certification & Admissions Committee
Chairman Hosea Wilson Dare 7 252-475-5938 hosea.wilson@darenc.com
 Becky Sutton Greene 6 252-747-2644 bsutton@co.greene.nc.us

Kevin Turner Onslow 5 910-989-2200 Kevin_Turner@onslowcountync.gov
Kep Kepley Chatham 4 919-542-8261 kep.kepley@chathamnc.org
Gwendolyn Nicholson Wake 4 919-856-7107 gnicholson@wakegov.com
Eric Anderson Mecklenburg 3 980-314-4284 eric.anderson@mecklenburgcountync.gov
Vagas Jackson Richmond 3 910-997-8279 vagas.Jackson@richmondnc.com

 Danny Isenhour Burke 2 828-764-9430 danny.isenhour@burkenc.org

Eddie Allen Cherokee 1
828-835-3296           
ext 819 eddie.allen@cherokeecounty-nc.gov

Nominations
Chairman Harry Smith Onslow 5 910-989-2200 harry_smith@onslowcountync.gov
Vice-Chairman Michael Hargrove Surry 2 336-401-8106 hartgrovem@co.surry.nc.us

Sherri Wilkins Washington 7 252-793-1176 swilkins@washconc.org
Elisha Hardison Martin 6 252-789-4350 elisha.hardison@martincountyncgov.com
Porcha Brooks Vance 4 252-738-2040 pbrooks@vancecounty.org
Clayton Campbell Yadkin 3 336-679-4221 padams@yadkincountync.gov
Bobby McMahan Jackson 1 828-586-7539 bobmcmahan@jacksonnc.org
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Resolutions/Publications 
Chairman Cathy Booker Pitt 6 252-902-3400 cathy.booker@pittcountync.gov
Vice Chairman Sherry Lavender Rutherford 2 828-287-6183 sherry.lavender@rutherfordcountync.gov

Darlene Burgess Henderson 1 828-6974870 dburgess@hendersoncountync.org
Mark McClintock Rockingham 3 336-342-8382 markmc@co.rockingham.nc.us
Mary Yow Lee 4 919-718-4661 myow@leecountync.gov
Cindy Lowry Robeson 5 910-671-3060 cindy.lowry@co.robeson.nc.us
Jim Wrenn Nash 6 252-459-9815 jim.wrenn@nashcountync.gov
Patrice Stewart Pasquotank 7 252-338-5169 stewartp@co.pasquotank.nc.us

Education
Chairman Marcus Kinrade Wake 4 919-856-7107 kinrade@wakegov.com
Vice- Chairman Brian Meyers Davie 336-753-6121 bmyers@daviecountync.gov

Keith Miller Buncombe 1 828-250-4909 keith.miller@buncombecounty.org
Rita Miller Allegany 1 336-372-8291 alleappr@skybest.com
Monty Woods Caldwell 2 828-757-1340 mwoods@caldwellcountync.org

 Christy Lantis Mecklenburg 3 704-336-2976 christina.lantis@mecklenburgcountync.gov
Porcha Brooks Vance 4 252-738-2040 pbrooks@vancecounty.org
Alfred Gillikin Carteret 6 252-728-8485 alfredg@carteretcountync.gov
Jodi Reha Bertie 6 252-794-5310 jodi.rhea@bertie.nc.gov

DOR
SOG

 
Conference
Chairman Alan Lumpkin Wayne 6 919-731-1461 alan.lumpkin@waynegov.com
Co-Chairman Penny Harrison Surry 2 336-401-8100 harrisonp@co.surry.nc.us

James Tanner Gaston 2 704-810-5840 James.Tanner@gastongov.com
Bradley Fowler Mecklenburg 3 704-336-4600 Bradley.Fowler@mecklenburgcountync.gov
Elizabeth Dockery Richmond 3 910-997-8194 liz.dockery@richmondnc.com
Teresa Williamson Durham 4 919-560-0318 twilliamson@dconc.gov
Renee Davis Bladen 5 910-862-6730 rdavis@bladenco.org
Bill Jennings Perquimans 7 252-426-7010 billjennings@perquimanscountync.gov
Tina Stone DOR 919-814-1129 tina.stone@ncdor.gov
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Site Selection
Chairman Harry Smith Onslow 5 910-989-2200 harry_smith@onslowcountync.gov

Alan Lumpkin Wayne 6 919-731-1461 alan.lumpkin@waynegov.com
Kimberly Simpson Durham 4 919-560-0306 ksimpson@dconc.gov
Kelvin Byrd Rowan 3 704-216-8558 kelvin.byrd@rowancountync.gov

Awards
Chairman Ben Chavis Guilford 3 336-641-3362 bchavis@co.guilford.nc.us
Vice Chairman Sheila Gardner Johnston 4 919-989-5413 sheila.garner@johnstonnc.com

Rita Miller Allegany 1 336-372-7003 alleappr@skybest.com
Chris Greene Cleveland 2 704-484-4847 chris.green@clevelandcounty.com
Sharon Powell Granville 4 919-603-1317 sharon.powell@granvillecounty.org
Gary Rose Duplin 5 910-296-2110 garyr@duplincounty.com

Darrell Parrish Lenior 6
252-527-7174           
ext 7233 dparrish@co.lenoir.nc.us

 Lisa Anderson Camden 7
252-338-1919                  
ext 225 landerson@camdencountync.gov

Data Sharing
Chairman John Burgis Forsyth 3 336-703-2301 burgisjt@forsyth.cc
Vice Chairman Alex Hamilton Wilkes 2 336-651-7575 ahamilton@wilkescounty.net

Debbie Wilson Yancey 1 828-682-1812 Deborah.Wilson@yancey countync.gov
Chris Nelson Lincoln 2 704-736-8670 cnelson@lincolncounty.org
Jimmy Tanner Gaston 2 704-810-5840 James.Tanner@gastongov.com
Eddie Mitchim Cabarrus 3 704-920-2111 remitchum@cabarruscounty.us
Dan Williams Franklin 4 919-496-1397 dwilliams@franklincountync.us
Gary Briggs Moore 4 910-947-4101 gbriggs@moorecountync.gov
Jeff Neibauer Brunswick 5 910-253-2861 jniebauer@brunsco.net
Chip Main Pitt 6 252-902-3423 chip.main@pittcounty.gov
Hosea Wilson Dare 7 252-475-5940 hosea.wilson@darenc.co
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Tax Relief Committee  (Present Use/ 
Exemption/Exclusion)  
Chairman Lee Harris Orange 4 919-245-2100 leeharris@orangecountync.gov
Vice-Chairman John Petoskey Union 3 704-283-3746 johnpetoskey@co.union.nc.us

Richard Lightner Macon 1 828-349-2288 rlightner@maconnc.org
Phillip Barrier Avery 2 828-733-8214 tax.assessor@averycountync.gov
Deborah Hill Randolph 3 336-318-6531 debra.hill@randolphcountync.gov
Russell Jones Person 4 336-597-2099 rjones@personcounty.net
Jim Johnson Sampson 5 910-592-8146 jjohnson@sampsonnc.com
Sam Croom Jones 6 252-448-2546 scroom@jonescountync.gov
Katherine Lane Gates 7 252-357-0073 klane@gatescountync.gov

Personal Property Advisory Committee
Chairman Pat Miller Guilford 3 336-641-3307 pmiller@myguilford.com
Vice-Chairman Chad Phillips McDowell 2 828-652-7121 chad.phillips@mcdowellgov.com

Blair Hyder Mitchell 1 828-537-1407 assessor@mitchellcounty.org
Pretena Brydson-IngramMecklenburg 3 980-314-4305 pretena.brydson@mecklenburgcountync.gov
Linda Thomas Cumberland 4 910-678-7501 lthomas@co.cumberland.nc.us
Justian Pound Pender 5 910-259-1221 jpound@pendercountync.gov
Betty Brown Onslow 5 910-989-2201 Betty_Brown@onslowcountync.gov
Tarasa Lewis Edgecombe 6 252-641-7857 tarasalewis@co.edgecombe.nc.us
Jodi Rhea Bertie 6 252-794-5310 jodi.rhea@bertie.nc.gov

Tracy Sample Currituck 7
252-232-3005               
ext 6037 tracy.sample@currituckcountync.gov

Travis Issac DOR 919-814-1132 travis.isaacs@ncdor.gov
Dave Duty DOR 919-814-1134 david.duty@ncdor.gov
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NC VTS User Committee
Chairman Tina Stone DOR 919-814-1129 tina.stone@ncdor.gov
Vice Chairman Maggie Dennis Dare 7 252-475-5936 maggied@darenc.com
 Travis Issac DOR  919-8141132 travis.isaacs@ncdor.gov

Sherri Blackwell Buncombe 1 828-250-4924 sherri.blackwell@buncombecounty.org
Jennifer Chandler Haywood 1 828-452-6664 jchandler@haywoodnc.net
Lary Warren Watauga 2 828-265-8040 larry.warren@watgov.org

 Tricia Petersen Mecklenburg 3 980-314-4333 tricia.peterson@mecklenburgcountync.gov
Lisa Little Forsyth 3 336-703-2380 littleml@forsyth.cc
Lorna Caldron Wake 4 919-856-2627 lorna.farrar@wakegov.com

Kimberly Thompson Durham 4
Finance Officer  
919-560-0047 kthompson@dconc.gov

Linda Thomas Cumberland 4 910-678-7501 lthomas@co.cumberland.nc.us
Betsy Cummings Roberson 5 910-608-3961 betsy.cummings@co.robeson.nc.us
Debra Raynor Onslow 5 910-937-1246 debra_raynor@onslowcountync.gov
Alan Lumpkin Wayne 6 919-731-1594 alan.lumpkin@waynegov.com

Donna Wood Nash 6
Finance Officer 
252-459-2402 Donna.Wood@nashcountync.gov

Terri Robbins Wilson 6 252-399-2914 trobbins@wilson-co.com

Budget Committee

Kimberly Simpson Durham 4 919-560-0306 ksimpson@dconc.gov
Ken Joyner Mecklenburg 3 704-336-2976 ken.joyner@mecklenburgcountync.gov
Alan Lumpkin Wayne 6 919-731-1594 alan.lumpkin@waynegov.com
Pat Goddard Exe Sec 4 919-215-2541 goddard920@gmail.com 
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